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Valley Scholars Program Calendar, Fall 2025 
 

Date 8th 
Grade 

9th 
Grade 

10th 
Grade 

11th 
Grade 

12th 
Grade 

Saturday, September 6, 2025               *Families Provide Transportation 
Family/Student Opening Program   

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔  
Monday, September 8th, 2025 
Luray Caverns Partnership Program 

   ✔  
Friday, September 12, 2025 
College Exploration  

 ✔    
Tuesday, September 16, 2025                  *Families Provide Transportation 
Senior Parent Workshop (6:00pm-7:30) 

    ✔ 
Wednesday, September 17, 2025 
VACRAO College Fair – Staunton High School (6:00-8:00pm, stop in and explore) 
Please attend this one or the one on September 25, at Rocktown High School 

  ✔ ✔  

 Saturday, September 20, 2025           *Harrisonburg & Rockingham Families 
Team Building Course, UPark (8th)                 Provide Transportation 

✔     
Thursday, September 25, 2025                 
VACRAO College Fair– Rocktown High School (6:00-8:00pm, stop in and explore) 
Please attend this one if you did not attend on September 17, in Staunton 

  ✔ ✔  

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 
Campus Navigation (10th), College Essay Workshop with Writing Lab (12th) 

  ✔  ✔ 
Saturday, October 4, 2025                                 
Open House (Augusta, Staunton, Waynesboro, 
Page/Luray)  *Registration required 

*Parents/Guardians Provide 

Transportation and Attend 
    

✔ 
 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 
Honors College and Study Abroad (12th) 

    ✔ 
 

Friday, October 10, 2025 
College of Education (9th)  

 ✔    
Wednesday, October 22, 2025 
Goal Setting (8th grade – All Schools) 
Student Shadow Day (10th- Harrisonburg, Rockingham, Shenandoah) 

✔  ✔   

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 
Planetarium (8th) STEM (9th) 

✔ ✔    
Monday, November 3, 2025 
JMU Presidential Engagement Fellows 

    ✔ 
Thursday, November 6, 2025 
College Visit- Bridgewater (10th)  

  ✔  
 

Saturday, November 8, 2025  
Open House (Harrisonburg, Rockingham  
Shenandoah)   *Registration required 

*Parents/Guardians Provide 

Transportation and Attend 
   ✔  

Date TBD                                                *Families Provide Transportation 
FAFSA workshop w/ Parents (Evening, Time TBD) 

    ✔ 
 


